



Dusenbury Insurance Agency Partners with Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors to Expand Services

LEAVITT GROUP September 5, 2024, 10:53 am

Dusenbury Insurance Agency is thrilled to announce its new partnership with Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors, a move that will significantly expand its service offerings. This strategic collaboration allows Dusenbury Insurance Agency to offer a broader range of insurance products and services while maintaining the personalized, high-quality service their clients have come to expect after almost 50 years of business.

"We saw a need for more options for our community and across the border in South Carolina" said Renae Dusenbury Waldman, co-owner of Dusenbury Insurance Agency. "This partnership allows us to offer more solutions to our clients in both states."

Dusenbury Insurance Agency, a second-generation Nationwide legacy agency, opened in 1975 by Vernon Dusenbury Jr. His children, Renae Dusenbury Waldman and Vernon (Trey) Dusenbury III, took over the helm upon Vernon's retirement in 2012. Its current staff has over 80 years of combined agency longevity and takes pride in their long-term client relationships.

"I am super excited about Dusenbury Insurance Agency joining the Leavitt Elite team," said Mike Griffin, co-owner at Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors. "I have a long history with Trey and Renae's dad and could not be prouder to have them join us. Continuing their father's legacy with the good service each of them have continued to provide their policyholders in the Tryon area will be our focus."

Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors has been a locally owned and operated insurance agency for almost 50 years and has grown to 17 locations across North Carolina. They are part of Leavitt Group, a brokerage that brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors, visit <u>leavitt.com/elite [https://www.leavitt.com/elite/]</u>.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the
 D8 PM
 Dusenbury Insurance Agency Partners with Leavitt Elite Insurance Advisors to Expand Services | Leavitt Group News & Publications communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit www.leavitt.com

 [http://www.leavitt.com/]



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · <u>California CCPA Privacy Policy</u> · <u>Do Not Sell or Share My</u> <u>Personal Information</u>